

	L.D. 1973
2	(Filing No. $H-855$)
4	(riiing No. n- 855)
6	
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
10	114TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \hat{A} " to H.P. 1421, L.D. 1973, Bill, "An Act
14	to Protect Consumer Privacy by Regulating Automated Telephone Solicitations"
16	
18	Amend the bill by striking out all of the first 2 lines after the enacting clause (page 1, lines 3 and 5 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
20	
22	'10 MRSA c. 225 is enacted to read:
22	CHAPTER 225'
24	
	Further amend the bill in the 4th line after the enacting
26	clause (page 1, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
26 28	
	clause (page 1, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
28	clause (page 1, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>§1496.</u> " and inserting in its place the following: ' <u>§1498.</u> ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment is presented on behalf of the Committee on
28 30	clause (page 1, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " §1496. " and inserting in its place the following: ' §1498. ' STATEMENT OF FACT
28 30 32	clause (page 1, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>§1496.</u> " and inserting in its place the following: ' <u>§1498.</u> ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment is presented on behalf of the Committee on
28 30 32 34 36 Filed by Rep.	clause (page 1, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "§1496." and inserting in its place the following: '§1498.' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment is presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to correct a numbering error in the laws.

.